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OR6 - SAP ERP Production

Tasks

Task Response T. Avg.Response T. Steps Avg.CPU T. Avg.Proc.T Avg.DB T. Avg.Wait T. Avg.RFC T. Bytes (KB)

BACKGROUND 2.935.542.687 14.206 206.631 105 14.128 71 1 130 5.251.687

AUTOABAP 53.896.063 3.752 14.363 2.522 3.547 133 46 3 3.141.545

RFC 32.760.776 173 188.483 37 42 128 0 1 763.278

DIALOG 1.531.505 891 1.717 132 662 113 0 2 231.281

AUTOTH 1.025.451 14 71.814 0 1 3 8 0 1

DELAYED T.H. CALL 676.677 36 18.479 5 11 16 8 0 3.197.813

MSADM 510.274 56.697 9 3 135 68 56.493 0 2

SPOOL 494.308 13 35.894 0 4 3 5 0 8.770

UPDATE 378.591 934 405 8 7 40 885 0 1.435

HTTP 329.918 1.929 171 7 10 23 1.883 0 49.252

AUTOCCMS 212.628 5 35.884 0 0 0 4 0 0

BUFFER SYNC 139.481 7 17.943 0 1 3 2 0 0

DDLOG CLEANUP 63.189 3 17.943 0 0 0 2 0 0

SYS STARTUP 23.531 7.843 3 1.828 2.819 4.920 8 0 9.532

RPC TH 9.297 97 95 19 24 70 2 0 4.202

AUTORFC 5.600 1.866 3 151 113 1.718 0 0 1.429

NBR. BUFFER 4.623 7 592 1 3 4 0 0 100

UPDATE2 291 291 1 31 23 263 0 0 67

OTHERS 3 1 3 10 0 0 0 0 0
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Response Time

Average Response Time

Step Count
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Average Wait Time

Average RFC Time

Total Bytes



Transaction steps time distribution
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Transaction average response time distribution
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Transaction response times

Transaction Avg.Response T. Response T. Steps CPU T. Proc.T

Z_SYSRANGER_TEST 80 2.873.257 35.876 635 2.871.410

AutoABAP 3 53.896 14.363 36.230 50.957

SWNC_TCOLL_STARTER 4 43.662 10.862 16.563 41.801

/STMC/CL_OSMS_GLOBAL_COLLECTORCP 39 23.880 601 3.985 4.185

(BATCH) 0 5.959 92.803 1.563 1.812

RSBTCRTE 0 3.689 56.918 1.058 1.358

CL_RIS_HANA_INDEX_HANDLER=====CP 5 2.945 579 660 364

SAPJCo31 0 2.788 166.102 890 1.067

SAPRSLOG 85 2.216 26 580 1.688

SWNCCOLL 2 1.399 609 1.020 1.157

RSCOLL00 2 1.391 601 323 321

RSPO0041 45 1.224 27 174 56

RSPO1043 41 1.115 27 203 77

ST03N 1 1.025 520 45 919

RSBTCDEL2 37 1.003 27 160 88

<AUTO SECURITY PROCESSING> 0 521 35.884 16 37

<AD_MSBUF> 56 510 9 0 1

<AUTO TASKHANDLER PROCESSING> 0 503 35.884 7 83

<DELAY - ab_PXAPreload> 165 497 3 77 174

RSPOWP00 0 494 35.894 34 175



User-Memory usage

Name Total Ext Avg. Total Avg. Ext Max Step

EMRE 385.895.637.310 326.118.270.560 2.230.894 1.885.316 98.169.813 172.978

SAPSYS 305.277.248.700 244.267.071.151 1.001.000 800.949 25.056.419 304.972

XBASIS 257.378.004.273 79.249.922.972 3.578.770 1.101.948 29.233.985 71.918

DDIC 166.499.765.303 77.854.006.908 3.669.820 1.715.979 804.520.497 45.370

UNKNOWN 42.503.725.325 39.355.949.249 2.797.217 2.590.059 3.741.577 15.195



Transaction-Memory usage

Name Total Ext Avg. Total Avg. Ext Max Job Step

SAPJCo31 341.765.208.810 305.285.060.606 2.057.562 1.837.937 98.169.813 0 166.102

RSBTCRTE 262.984.475.892 10.236.873.054 4.620.409 179.853 4.566.110 0 56.918

(BATCH) 213.855.098.063 194.089.017.133 2.304.398 2.091.408 2.260.013 0 92.803

Z_SYSRANGER_TEST 89.398.435.364 71.529.819.548 2.491.872 1.993.806 6.695.183 0 35.876

RSPOWP00 34.038.617.038 27.088.966.762 948.309 754.693 2.012.113 0 35.894

RS_ENQ_CTX_CLEANUP_TASK 27.266.966.363 25.706.561.221 3.799.215 3.581.797 3.741.577 0 7.177

SWNC_TCOLL_STARTER 23.896.591.338 21.656.731.634 2.200.017 1.993.807 332.886.281 40 10.862

AutoABAP 18.022.110.237 15.089.123.359 1.254.759 1.050.555 17.438.931 0 14.363

RS_AMDP_AUTOABAP 14.671.997.259 13.247.572.149 2.044.307 1.845.837 1.995.809 0 7.177

/STMC/CL_OSMS_GLOBAL_COLLECTORCP 13.823.547.203 13.455.715.945 23.000.910 22.388.878 38.213.623 0 601

ST03N 11.238.246.232 7.163.068.416 21.612.011 13.775.131 32.141.259 0 520

<AUTO SECURITY PROCESSING> 8.733.986.180 1.749.739.724 243.395 48.761 189.077 0 35.884

<AUTO CCMS PROCESSING> 8.690.064.164 1.749.739.724 242.171 48.761 187.853 0 35.884

<AUTO TASKHANDLER PROCESSING> 8.690.064.164 1.749.739.724 242.171 48.761 187.853 0 35.884

CL_SWNC_COLLECTOR_RUNTIME=====CP 8.414.230.484 7.803.919.820 2.801.008 2.597.842 737.480.657 0 3.004

SWNCCOLL 6.479.111.171 6.211.526.700 10.638.934 10.199.551 804.520.497 0 609

<DDLOC CLEANUP> 4.345.274.253 874.918.623 242.171 48.761 187.853 0 17.943

Buf.Sync 4.345.274.253 874.918.623 242.171 48.761 187.853 0 17.943

<DELAY - ab_APGMain> 4.344.547.740 874.772.340 242.171 48.761 187.853 0 17.940

RFC 3.869.234.891 3.591.741.521 2.868.224 2.662.521 98.169.813 0 1.349



User workload

User Response Time Avg. Response Time Processing Time CPU Time DB Time Steps

XBASIS 2.875.669.733 39.985 2.872.281.184 1.330.812 3.071.731 71.918

DDIC 82.752.992 1.823 51.459.447 24.781.704 30.572.052 45.370

SAPSYS 62.398.651 204 53.331.494 37.944.296 5.914.453 304.972

EMRE 4.892.136 28 2.479.105 1.278.063 1.889.199 172.978

UNKNOWN 1.891.382 124 522.767 244.500 405.261 15.195


